

## FOI Request Response information

<b>FOI request reference:</b>	2017/030
<b>Date request received:</b>	30/01/2017
<b>Date request responded to:</b>	03/02/2017
<b>Category:</b>	Service delivery
<b>Tags:</b>	Mental health, pregnant, admissions, admitted, adult, acute, wards, ICU

### Request Detail:

1. How many pregnant females you have admitted onto your adult acute wards from July 1<sup>st</sup> 2016 up until December 31<sup>st</sup> 2016
2. How many pregnant females you have admitted onto your Psychiatric Intensive Care Units from July 1<sup>st</sup> 2016 up until December 31<sup>st</sup> 2016
3. Of these pregnant females how many received specialist perinatal mental health input/services
4. How many weeks pregnant was the patients at the point of admission

### Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

Lancashire Care are not able to report this as we do not have anything in the system that collects data for pregnant mothers.